molex

Product Obsolescence Notification [GCM 10440574]

Without Replacement

To: All active customers

From: Michele York, Global Product Manager
cc:

Date December 31, 2009

Series/ Product Family:

Part Number s Affected:

Product Description:

Product I mage:

Replacements:

Last Order Entry Date:

Obsolescence Effective Date:

39170 series
Reference attached list
Interface modules

reference image only

N/A

March 31, 2010

June 30, 2010

For further information please contact your local sales representative.

PCN Obsolesence special note:

If no last time buy orders are received by Molex within 180 days after issue date of the
Obsolescence PCN, Molex reserves the right to terminate production at any time at it's
own discretion. MOQ and lead time will be negotiated at time of order placement

and will be dependent upon material availability. Molex will make all efforts to meet
customer order requirements. Orders placed after Obsolescence Notification

and subsequently cancelled will be subject to a cancellation charge.

Molex, Inc.
2222 Wellington Court
Lisle, 11 60532
TEL: 630-969-4747 FAX: 630-

Www.molex.com
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To: Molex Sales and Distributors
From: Michele York
Date: November 25, 2009

Subject: Interface Modules Product Obsolescence GCM 10440574

Please be advised that effective July 1, 2010 Molex will no longer offer the 39170 series of interface modules. The
current sales volume and profitability does not warrant keeping this product line active. New orders will be accepted
through March 31, 2010 and must be scheduled to ship by the end of June 2010. No shipments will be made after this
date.

Unfortunately due to our inventory situation and the lack of sales history on the affected parts, we may be unable to fulfill
all last time orders. If a customer requires a larger gty of any given part number than we can supply with current
inventory, the customer will have to purchase the full quantity we will have to procure from our supplier(s). This is to avoid
any excess inventory after the last-time buy period.

The part numbers affected by this obsolescence can be found on the attached list. Please plan your purchasing
accordingly, and thank you for your understanding in this matter.

Best Regards,
Michele York
Product Manager, Terminal Blocks

MOLEX INCORPORATED
Automation and Electrical Products Division
333 Knightsbridge Pkwy, Ste 200, Lincolnshire, IL 60069

Tel: 847-353-2500
www.molex.com



P/N

Description

391700001
391700002
391701014
391701016
391701020
391701026
391701034
391701040
391701050
391701114
391701116
391701120
391701126
391701134
391701140
391701150
391702009
391702015
391702025
391702037
391702050
391702109
391702115
391702125
391702137
391702150
391703009
391703015
391703025
391703037
391703050
391703109
391703115
391703125
391703137
391703150

25P MALE TO 25P MALE 24 INCH CABLE

15P MALE TO 15P FEMALE 26 INCH CABLE
DIN-RAIL MOD MALE RIBBON/EURO FIXED 14
DIN-RAIL MOD MALE RIBBON/EURO FIXED 16
DIN-RAIL MOD MALE RIBBON/EURO FIXED 20
DIN-RAIL MOD MALE RIBBON/EURO FIXED 26
DIN-RAIL MOD MALE RIBBON/EURO FIXED 34
DIN-RAIL MOD MALE RIBBON/EURO FIXED 40
DIN-RAIL MOD MALE RIBBON/EURO FIXED 50
DIN-RAIL MOD MALE RIBBON/EURO PLUG 14
DIN-RAIL MOD MALE RIBBON/EURO PLUG 16
DIN-RAIL MOD MALE RIBBON/EURO PLUG 20
DIN-RAIL MOD MALE RIBBON/EURO PLUG 26
DIN-RAIL MOD MALE RIBBON/EURO PLUG 34
DIN-RAIL MOD MALE RIBBON/EURO PLUG 40
DIN-RAIL MOD MALE RIBBON/EURO PLUG 50
DIN-RAIL MOD MALE D-SUB/EURO FIXED 09
DIN-RAIL MOD MALE D-SUB/EURO FIXED 15
DIN-RAIL MOD MALE D-SUB/EURO FIXED 25
DIN-RAIL MOD MALE D-SUB/EURO FIXED 37
DIN-RAIL MOD MALE D-SUB/EURO FIXED 50
DIN-RAIL MOD MALE D-SUB/EURO PLUG 09 CIR
DIN-RAIL MOD MALE D-SUB/EURO PLUG 15 CIR
DIN-RAIL MOD MALE D-SUB/EURO PLUG 25 CIR
DIN-RAIL MOD MALE D-SUB/EURO PLUG 37 CIR
DIN-RAIL MOD MALE D-SUB/EURO PLUG 50 CIR
DIN-RAIL MOD FEM D-SUB/EURO FIXED 09
DIN-RAIL MOD FEM D-SUB/EURO FIXED 15
DIN-RAIL MOD FEM D-SUB/EURO FIXED 25
DIN-RAIL MOD FEM D-SUB/EURO FIXED 37
DIN-RAIL MOD FEM D-SUB/EURO FIXED 50
DIN-RAIL MOD FEM D-SUB/EURO PLUG 09 CIR
DIN-RAIL MOD FEM D-SUB/EURO PLUG 15 CIR
DIN-RAIL MOD FEM D-SUB/EURO PLUG 25 CIR
DIN-RAIL MOD FEM D-SUB/EURO PLUG 37 CIR
DIN-RAIL MOD FEM D-SUB/EURO PLUG 50 CIR
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